
FIRST PROGRESS REPORT

INVESTMENT BANKERS

CODE COMMITTEE





FIRS曹PROGRESS R田POR冒

To Al,L REGISTERED INVESTME,NT BANKERS AND

AssENTORS To THE IN・VESTMEN冒BANKERS CoDE:

I-Developments to Da,te

Now that the Code Committee has been in operation for

SeVen mOnths, it is time to take stock of our surroundings,

to see what we have accomplished, tO aPPraise the cost and

to see, if we may, What benefits have been brought to the

industry as a whole by the adoption of the Code, and what

more we may do to further i七s usefulness to the publio and

to the trade.

The first task before the Committee was one of formula_

tion of the Fair Practice Amendment which required fre-

quent prolonged meetings and discussions. The second was
One Of organization; the third of interpretation声he fourth

Of administration. After the actual formative period of
the Code the task of organization was undertaken. The

Code applies to a11 dealers in the United States, irrespeo-
tive of their consent to its provisions and is made binding

諾韮霊鳥認許壷‡詑認諾警‡黒点嵩ニ
COrding to the plan approved by the President of the United

寵S藍聾鴇盤霊碧諸島書誌霊

諾i蒜誌輩護藷竃蒜
SerVe Without pay, aS do the members of the Code Com-

mittee.

藷諾謹護憲護護
tion which carries with it certain obligations as well as

駕篭擬隷三業籠註
for non-Payment Of the first assessment-after due notice

諒恕竺認諾豊諾意誓嵩蕊計薄謹
Cancellations) have been fumished to all Registered

Dealers.

A further step in organization was the subdividing of

監謹書議詰露語繕Sf霊盤電器





謀議誌薫認諾蒜宝器‡
露盤霊悪霊語碧霊蕊蕊譜霊霊蒜監
豊藍謂無鵠霊窪築薯霊詑洩輩詣
篤善㌔許諾盤言書誌輩窪t讃洪藍
at this time.

II-Finamoes

With respect to血ances, the Treasurer reports the fol-

lowing expenses of the Committee to September 30, 1934:

Originating Expenses :

Legal Expenses and Professional Servioes ‥ $37,917.25

23,499,02

9,229.30

$70,蝕5.57

$16,757.25
875.00

3,93 6.57

15l.00

1,鎚4.12

917.59

473.47

748.67

5,395.29

200. 00

597.08

157.00

2,234.70

4,101.90

10,029.8 1

$118, 905. 02

The receipts from Assessment No. 1 to the same date

Were $135,980, 1eaving a balanoe after the above expenses

叢誤認㌫器量豊能誌盤
Of the foregoing items of expenses $70,645.57 was for



6

`Originating expenses,, that is t9 Say for expenses in-

Curred in the preparation and presentation of the Code and

Fair Practioe Amendment-this∴amOunt being approxi-

mately $13,500 less than originally budgeted for such ex-

。n終盤器t霊諜詳言慈悲蒜重器惑嵩嵩
made to the trade at the time of registration or the making

Of assessments, both of which require considerable expen-

ditures for printing, Stationery, bi11ing and postage. The

Prinoipal items may be commented upon as follows :

(1) Salaries-$16,757.25.

冒he Committee oonsiders this a reasonable amount

for practically five months of the formulative period of

a broad venture such as is the Code.

(2) Legal田xpenses「$5,395.29.

This sum, Paid to counsel for services and expenses

represents praotioally five months concentrated work

On the Code, including many requests for interpreta-

tions, COnferences with N. R. A., drafting registration

PrOCedure, By-Laws∴and Trade Practice Complaint

Procedure and consultations with and advice to the

Code, Finance and Interpretations Committees, the

Executive Committee, the Managing Director and his
s心鮮.

(3) Code Committee Travel and Meetings一$4,101.90.

冒his sum represents actual expenditures and an un-

reported amount estimated at $979.82 may be added to

it. The Code Committee contains twenty-One皿embers,

located in the cities of San Francisco, Los Angeles,

諾霊置荒鵠2豊講謹試豊試聴
York, Philadelphia, Washington and Atlanta. Obvi-

霊霊能露盤露盤盤葦,2盤轟毒
Or POSSibly more, depending upon location and atten-

dance. A11 the members must carry their expenses
themselves, SOmetimes for several months before reim-

bursement is possible through authorization of the

Finance or Code Committees.

(4) Regional Committee Expenses-$10,029.81.

This ite皿皿ay also be inoreased by requisitions from



7

twelve Committees whose combined budgets totaled

$3,500 for the months unreported. It is, however, far

雑誌霊書親書諾欝駕篭。J蕊諾
budget to December 31st because of the uncertainties

Of expenses incident to enforcement and because Re-

gional Committees themselves have conservatively

轟繋轟欝謀議
Under the N. R. A.) Code authorities are required to

箋護繋灘
‡盤諾蒜謹撰認諾
lows:

BUDGE冒:NO. 2,

(a) Salaries: 、

Managing Director … … … ‥ $8,333.40

宝器輔等譜墓誌寵嵩詔灘3

$18,075,30

875.00

3,000.00

250.00

1, 750.00

1,250.00

1 ,000.00

1,000.00

3,125.00

500.00

1,000, 00

砂
の
㈲
㈲
㈲
㈲
心
の
㈹
㈹



鵠蕊嘉豊中喜1鵜
島〉謡霊磐雪Co皿副ees………‥ 2鑓83

$87,325.30

Credit available from colleotion of first

assessment……………………. 34,930・00

Net amount to be raised by Assessment
No. 2　………………………… $52,395.30

轟轟襲艶讃難
詰も,h語器悪露盤霊豊能t書誌

欝畿讃籠馨
our next budget.

護憲議欝欝
the period in which cases communications to all dealers,

灘灘彊驚
譲藍藻欝轟

ロコ∴∴





〇二二一‾




	finra899
	finra900
	finra901
	finra902
	finra903
	finra904
	finra905
	finra906
	finra907
	finra908
	finra909

